506729816 06/23/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6776632

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| JASON HALSEY | 03/03/2021 |
| RYAN SANDS | 03/04/2021 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SATCOM DIRECT, INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------|
| Street Address: | 1050 SATCOM LANE |
| City: | MELBOURNE |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 32940 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17190315 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212150088

Email: kara.worland@lowndes-law.com

Correspondent Name: STEPHEN C. THOMAS

Address Line 1: 1901 S. HARBOR CITY BLVD.,

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32901

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | STEPHEN C. THOMAS | |
|--------------------|---------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /Stephen C. Thomas/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/23/2021 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=191956-Assignment-for-filing#page1.tif source=191956-Assignment-for-filing#page2.tif

PATENT 506729816 REEL: 056632 FRAME: 0627

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Jason HALSEY, of 1815 Sun Gazer Drive, Rockledge Florida 32955 and Ryan SANDS of 3674 Middleburg Lane, Apt 203, Rockledge Florida 32955 hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made certain improvements or inventions in SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORECASTING AVAILABILITY OF NETWORK SERVICES DURING FLIGHT, which is the subject of Application No. 17/190,315 for United States Letters Patent filed on March 02, 2021 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, extension, or other substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent for any relssue or re-examination thereof, collectively referred to herein as the "Application"; and

WHEREAS, **SATCOM DIRECT, INC.** a Corporation, located at 1050 Satcom Lane, Melbourne FL 32940, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) United States Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the Application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any patent applications claiming priority thereto, any continuing applications, including divisions, continuations, or continuation-in-part applications, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such applications or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of the patents; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on the United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

For the consideration disclosed above, Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that (1) Assignor is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, (2) Assignor will communicate to Assignee any facts known to Assignor respecting the invention or inventions, and (3) Assignor will testify in any and all legal proceedings when called upon by Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents. United States and foreign, and otherwise aid Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on the invention and enforcing proper protection under the patents. All the enumerated actions will be at Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal below.

Date: 3-3-21

Jason HALSEY

STATE OF Flor: & & COUNTY OF BIZVEZ

On this 3 day of Mass h 2021, before me personally appeared Jason HALSEY, who is personally known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the same individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires

NIKKI WOURALIS

MY COMMISSION # GG128558
EXPIRES July 18, 2021

One 3 9 31.

No. 34808

STATE OF SAME CALL

The first State of the productive and productive approach their SASS, only be producted from the SASS, only be producted from the first and the same producted after productive and producted after the same producted after the same producted and the same

SCOTORY POSITION
Not Commission Expense 200 00 00 00 0

STEELER VALUE GARGES

Marsa 2 ref 2

PATENT REEL: 056632 FRAME: 0629

RECORDED: 06/23/2021